

<b>ABSTRACT OF BIDS</b>			1. SOLICITATION NUMBER <b>W912PM20B0014</b>			2. DATE ISSUED <b>17-Jul-20</b>		3. DATE OPENED <b>24-Aug-20</b>			
4. ISSUING OFFICE U. S. Department of the Army, Corps of Engineers Wilmington Contracting Office 69 Darlington Ave. Wilmington, North Carolina 28403			I CERTIFY that I have opened, read, and recorded on this abstract all offers received in response to this solicitation.			NAME AND TITLE OF CERTIFYING OFFICIAL (TYPE) Rosalind Shoemaker Contracting Officer					
PROJECT TITLE <b>MAINTENANCE DREDGING, MOREHEAD CITY HARBOR, CUTOFF, RANGE A AND RANGE B, CARTERET COUNTY, NORTH CAROLINA, UNRESTRICTED</b>						SIGNATURE					
NUMBER OF ADDENDA ISSUED 4			8. GOVERNMENT ESTIMATE (Check A, B or C and complete D, E and F.)			9. BIDDERS					
			A. HIRED LABOR			A. OFFEROR		A. OFFEROR			
			X B. REASONABLE CONTRACT (WITHOUT PROFIT)			Great Lakes Dredge & Dock Company, LLC 2122 York Road Oak Brook, IL 60523		Weeks Marine, Inc. 304 Gaille Drive Covington, LA 70433			
			C. REASONABLE CONTRACT (INCLUDING PROFIT)			B. BID SECURITY 20%		B. BID SECURITY (Type and Amount) 20%			
			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Yes			C. AMENDMENTS ACKNOWLEDGED Yes					
0001	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Job	\$4,157,218.00	\$4,157,218.00	\$6,900,000.00	\$6,900,000.00	\$4,150,000.00	\$4,150,000.00		
0002	Dredging, Range A With Beach Placement	703,000	CY	\$9.40	\$6,608,200.00	\$14.95	\$10,509,850.00	\$11.50	\$8,084,500.00		
0003	Dredging, Range B With Beach Placement	213,000	CY	\$11.15	\$2,374,950.00	\$11.65	\$2,481,450.00	\$15.00	\$3,195,000.00		
0004	Dredging, Cutoff With Beach Placement	227,000	CY	\$10.85	\$2,462,950.00	\$12.95	\$2,939,650.00	\$11.50	\$2,610,500.00		
0005	Performance and Payment Bonds	1	Job	\$93,620.00	\$93,620.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00		
0006	Optional Bid Item 1 - Beach Tilling	29	Acre	\$600.00	\$17,400.00	\$550.00	\$15,950.00	\$750.00	\$21,750.00		

<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF LINE ITEMS 0001 - 0005</b>	\$15,696,938.00	\$22,930,950.00	\$18,065,000.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF LINE ITEM 0006</b>	\$17,400.00	\$15,950.00	\$21,750.00
<b>TOTAL AMOUNT OF LINE ITEMS 0001 -0006</b>	\$15,714,338.00	\$22,946,900.00	\$18,086,750.00